THE HARYANA STATE CO-OPERATIVE APEX BANK LTD;



(A Scheduled Bank)

S.C.O. No.78-80, BANK SQUARE, SECTOR 17-B, P.B. NO.7, CHANDIGARH

Phone No.: 0172-2700054

Mail: estt.harco@gmail.com, admin@harcobank.org.in

ORDERS

In the interest of work, the following transfers/posting/additional charge are hereby made with immediate effect :-

S.No.	Name &	From	То	D 1
	designation of the official	Trom	10	Remarks
1.	Sh. Bhoop Singh Jangra, Accountant	Apex Bank, Chandigarh		He will hold additional Charge in Banking Section, as assigned by Manager(Banking), till further orders.
2.	Sh. Surender Singh, Clerk	C&M Section, Apex Bank, Chandigarh	Staff Training College, Panchkula	
3.	Sh.Ranjit Singh, Clerk	Admn. Section, Apex Bank, Chandigarh	C&M Section, Apex Bank, Chandigarh	
4.	Sh.Jai Singh, Clerk	Branch Sector 44, Chandigarh	Branch Sector	
5.	Sh. Dharampal, Clerk	Branch Sector 4, Panchkula	Branch Sector 15, Panchkula	
6	Mrs. Baljeet Kaur, Clerk(On deputation)	Admn. Section, Apex Bank, Chandigarh	Branch Sector 44, Chandigarh	

Place: Chandigarh

Dated:

A.Sreenivas, IAS Managing Director

Dated: 11/08/2023

Endst.No.Estt./EA-1/2023-24/3/07-//

A copy of above is forwarded for information and necessary action to:

1. All the above concerned officials;

All the Section Incharges, Apex Bank, Chandigarh & Panchkula; 2.

Manager(Computer), Apex Bank, Chandigarh for uploading the orders on the 3. website of Harco Bank.

PA to Chairman/PA to MD, Apex Bank, Chandigarh. 4.

All dealing hands in Estt. Section, Apex Bank, Chandigarh. 5.

General Manager (Admn)
For Managing Director
11. 8.2023